banking facilities, by continously monitoring forecast and actual cash flows and matching the
maturity profiles of financial assets and liabilities.
The maturity profile of the financial instuments is summarized as follows:
Group
2008

Less than
1 months

USD

1-3
Months

USD

3 months
to 1 year

USD
1-5 years

USD
Total
USD

Financial liabilities
Trade and other
payables

 209,106  320,218  -  -  529,324

Borrowings  545,285  -  -  -  545,285
Obligation under
finance leases

 2,617  5,234  23,552  56,749  88,152

 757,008  325,452  23,552  56,749  1,162,761

Financial liabilities

Finance leases -
floating interest rate

2008 2007

Mauritian rupee Prime Lending Rate
+(1.25%) p.a.

Interest rate sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the exposure to
interest rates for the non-derivative instruments at the balance shaat date. For floating
rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of liability outstanding at the
balance sheet date was outstanding for the whole year. A 50 basis point increase or decrease
is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management personnel and
represents management's assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates.
Profit for the year ended 31st December, 2008 would increase/decrease by USD 16,257 (2007:
decrease/increase by USD 6,951). This is mainly attributable to the Group's exposure to interest
rates on its variable rate borrowings.

Liquidity risk management (Continued)

Company

2008

Less than 1
months

USD

3 months
to 1 year

USD
Total
USD

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables –  52,165  52,165

2007

Less than 1
months

USD

3 months
to 1 year

USD
Total
USD

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables  40,324 –  40,324

2007

Less than
1 months

USD

1-3
Months

USD

3 months
to 1 year

USD
1-5 years

USD
Total
USD

Financial liabilities
Trade and other
payables

 604,989  359,029 – –  964,018

Obligation under
finance leases

 2,526  5,051  22,731  83,926  114,234

 607,515  364,080  22,731  83,926  1,078,252

Financial assets

Balance with
bank - floating

interest rate

2008 2007

Mauritian rupee 6% p.a. 6% p.a.

147
Information Regarding Subsidiary Companies Pursuant to

Section 212 of the Companies Act, 1956
Name of the Subsidiary Company	 Financial	 Number of	E xtent of
	Y ear ending of 	 equity	 holding
	 the Subsidiary	 shares
		  held

				   For the Subsidiary	 For the Subsidiary	 For the Subsidiary	 For the Subsidiary
				   Company’s 	 Company’s 	 Company’s 	 Company’s
				   financial	 previous	 financial	 previous
				   period ended	 financial	 period ended	 financial
				   31st December,	 years	 31st December,	 years
				   2008		  2008

Travel Corporation (India) Limited	 31.12.2008	 1,576,698	 100%	 INR 7,863,821	 INR 137,910,297	 –	 –